How the Survey was Conducted

Nature of the Sample: NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll of 880 National Adults

This survey of 880 adults was conducted February 5" through February 11", 2019 by The Marist Poll
sponsored in partnership with NPR and PBS NewsHour. Adults 18 years of age and older residing in the
contiguous United States were contacted on landline or mobile numbers and interviewed in English by
telephone using live interviewers. Mobile telephone numbers were randomly selected based upon a list
of telephone exchanges from throughout the nation from Survey Sampling International. The exchanges
were selected to ensure that each region was represented in proportion to its population. Mobile phones
are treated as individual devices. After validation of age, personal ownership, and non-business-use of
the mobile phone, interviews are typically conducted with the person answering the phone. To increase
coverage, this mobile sample was supplemented by respondents reached through random dialing of
landline phone numbers from Survey Sampling International. Within each landline household, a single
respondent is selected through a random selection process to increase the representativeness of
traditionally under-covered survey populations. The samples were then combined and balanced to reflect
the 2017 American Community Survey 1-year estimates for age, gender, income, race, and region.
Results are statistically significant within £3.9 percentage points. There are 722 registered voters. The
results for this subset are statistically significant within £4.3 percentage points. There are 314 gun owners.
The results for this subset are statistically significant within £6.5 percentage points. Tables include results
for subgroups with a minimum sample size of 100 unweighted completed interviews as to only display
crosstabs with an acceptable sampling error. It should be noted that although you may not see results
listed for a certain group, it does not mean interviews were not completed with those individuals. It simply
means the sample size is too small to report. The error margin was adjusted for sample weights and
increases for cross-tabulations.



Nature of the Sample

National Registered

National Adults Voters Gun Owners
Column % Column % Column %
National Adults 100%
National Registered Voters 82% 100% 90%
Gun Owners 37% 40% 100%
Party Identification Democrat n/a 36% 19%
Republican n/a 30% 45%
Independent n/a 32% 33%
Other n/a 2% 3%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men n/a 14% 1%
Democrat women n/a 22% 8%
Republican men n/a 15% 28%
Republican women n/a 14% 16%
Independent men n/a 16% 21%
Independent women n/a 17% 12%
Other party men and women n/a 2% 3%
Gender Men 49% 46% 64%
Women 51% 54% 36%
Age Under 45 46% 42% 44%
45 or older 54% 58% 56%
Age 18 to 29 21% 16% 13%
30 to 44 25% 25% 31%
45 to 59 25% 28% 29%
60 or older 28% 31% 27%
Race White 60% 62% 68%
African American 11% 12% 8%
Latino 16% 15% 15%
Other 12% 1% 9%
Region Northeast 18% 19% 13%
Midwest 21% 21% 23%
South 38% 39% 40%
West 23% 21% 23%
Household Income Less than $50,000 42% 39% 32%
$50,000 or more 58% 61% 68%
Education Not college graduate 56% 53% 52%
College graduate 44% 47% 48%
Education by Race White - Not College Graduate 34% 33% 39%
White - College Graduate 27% 30% 31%
Non-White - Not College Graduate 23% 21% 14%
Non-White - College Graduate 16% 16% 16%
Men - White - Not College
Education - Race - Gender Graduate 14% 13% 23%
Men - White - College Graduate 13% 15% 21%
Men - Non-White - Not College
Graduate 12% 10% 8%
Men - Non-White - College
Graduate 8% 8% 10%
Women - White - Not College
Graduate 20% 20% 16%
Women - White - College Graduate 13% 15% 10%
Women - Non-White - Not College
Graduate 11% 11% 6%
Women - Non-White - College
Graduate 8% 8% 6%
White Evangelical Christians 19% 19% 24%
Parents with Children K-12 25% 26% 33%
Area Description Big city 26% 23% 19%
Small city 19% 20% 19%
Suburban 20% 22% 17%
Small town 20% 19% 21%
Rural 15% 16% 23%
Small city/Suburban Men 19% 19% 23%
Other area Men 29% 26% 39%
Small city/Suburban Women 20% 23% 13%
Other area Women 32% 32% 24%
Interview Type Landline 38% 42% 38%
Cell phone 62% 58% 62%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll Adults. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points. National
Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.
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National Adults

In general, thinking about the way things are going in the country, do
you feel things are going in the right direction or that things are going
in the wrong direction?

Right direction Wrong direction Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 36% 57% 7%
Gun Owners 50% 42% 7%
National Registered Voters 36% 58% 6%
Party Identification® Democrat 11% 86% 3%
Republican 74%, 22% 4%
Independent 29% 62% 9%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 17% 81% 2%
Democrat women 8% 89% 4%
Republican men 77% 20% 3%
Republican women 70% 24% 6%
Independent men 28% 60% 12%
Independent women 29% 65% 6%
Trump Supporters 1% 22% 7%
Region Northeast 30% 64% 5%
Midwest 43% 51% 7%
South 39% 51% 10%
West 31% 65% 4%
Household Income Less than $50,000 33% 57% 10%
$50,000 or more 36% 59% 5%
Education Not college graduate 37% 54% 8%
College graduate 34% 62% 4%
Race/Ethnicity White 42% 52% 6%
Non-white 29% 64% 7%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 45% 46% 9%
White - College Graduate 36% 61% 2%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 58% 339% 10%
Men - White - College Graduate 41% 55% 4%
\élr(;r(;f;e— White - Not College 35% 56% 8%
Women - White - College Graduate 31% 68% 0%
Age 18 t0 29 30% 61% 9%
30to 44 42% 51% 7%
4510 59 36% 60% 4%
60 or older 37% 54% 8%
Age Under 45 37% 56% 8%
45 or older 36% 57% 6%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 38% 54% 8%
Gen X (38-53) 31% 64% 5%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 399%, 55% 6%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 37% 54%, 9%
Gender Men 42% 50% 7%
Women 31% 63% 7%
Parents with Children K-12 38% 54% 8%
White Evangelical Christians 54% 40% 6%
Area Description Big city 26% 67% 7%
Small city 41% 53% 7%
Suburban 34% 62% 4%
Small town 38% 54% 8%
Rural 52% 44% 4%
Small city/Suburban Men 41% 53% 7%
Small city/Suburban Women 34% 62% 4%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9

percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.
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National Adults National Adults
In general, thinking about the way things are going in the In general, thinking about the way things are going in the
country, do you feel things are going in the right direction country, do you feel things are going in the right direction or
or that things are goingin the wrong direction? that things are going in the wrong direction?
Right direction =~ Wrong direction Unsure Right direction Wrong direction Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
February 2019 36% 57% 7% April 2011 31% 64% 5%
December 2018 36% 56% 8% January 2011 41% 47% 12%
April 2018 36% 56% 8% December 2010 34% 58% 8%
March 2018 34% 57% 9% November 23, 2010 41% 53% 6%
February 2018 37% 57% 6% October 28, 2010 38% 52% 10%
January 2018 35% 57% 9% September 22, 2010 41% 56% 3%
December 2017 30% 64% 6% July 6, 2010 37% 56% 7%
November 21, 2017 33% 59% 8% March 31, 2010 43% 53% 4%
November 14, 2017 29% 66% 6% February 8, 2010 38% 54% 8%
October 2017 30% 64% 6% December 8, 2009 46% 46% 8%
September 2017 27% 65% 8% October 14, 2009 47% 47% 6%
August 2017 33% 62% 5% August 12, 2009 50% 42% 8%
June 2017 31% 61% 8% June 8, 2009 50% 40% 10%
April 2017 35% 57% 8% April 27, 2009 44% 44% 12%
March 2017 34% 59% 7% April 15, 2009 49% 40% 11%
February 2017 38% 55% 7% November 2007 23% 67% 10%
December 2016 31% 62% 6% May 2007 26% 65% 9%
November 2016 33% 59% 8% February 2007 29% 63% 8%
September 2016 34% 59% 6% December 2006 31% 60% 9%
August 2016 34% 59% 7% October 2006 33% 58% 9%
July 2016 25% 68% 7% February 2006 34% 61% 5%
April 2016 27% 68% 5% October 2005 31% 62% 7%
November 2015 36% 59% 6% May 2005 38% 56% 6%
August 2015 34% 60% 6% February 2005 47% 48% 5%
March 2015 36% 59% 4% October 21, 2004 42% 55% 3%
December 2014 31% 64% 6% October 07, 2004 39% 53% 8%
October 2014 35% 61% 4% September 2004 38% 52% 10%
August 2014 28% 64% 8% August 2004 40% 48% 12%
April 2014 32% 64% 3% July 2004 37% 52% 11%
February 13, 2014 33% 64% 3% April 2004 43% 51% 6%
February 5, 2014 30% 63% 8% March 2004 43% 52% 5%
December 2013 30% 66% 4% November 2003 45% 48% 7%
July 2013 30% 60% 11% April 2003 55% 34% 11%
April 2013 38% 58% 4% January 2003 42% 48% 10%
March 2013 35% 60% 5% October 2002 45% 46% 9%
December 2012 40% 55% 5% April 2002 60% 32% 8%
March 2012 43% 53% 4% January 2002 60% 30% 10%
November 2011 25% 70% 4% March 2001 41% 44% 15%
September 2011 22% 73% 5% January 2001 56% 32% 12%
August 2011 21% 70% 10% Marist Poll National Adults
June 2011 32% 59% 9%

Marist Poll National Adults
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National Adults

Do you think the laws covering the sale of guns should be more strict, less strict, or kept as
they are now?

More strict Less strict Kept as they are now Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 51% 10% 36% 3%
Gun Owners 28% 17% 52% 4%
National Registered Voters 52% 9% 36% 3%
Party Identification® Democrat 80% 4% 14% 2%
Republican 22% 17% 59% 3%
Independent 53% 7% 36% 4%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 74% 2% 22% 2%
Democrat women 84%, 4%, 10% 2%
Republican men 22% 24% 52% 2%
Republican women 21% 9% 66% 3%
Independent men 44% 10% 42% 4%
Independent women 61% 4% 31% 3%
Trump Supporters 24% 15% 58% 2%
Region Northeast 60% 11% 28% 1%
Midwest 46% 11% 39% 4%
South 48% 9% 39% 4%
West 51% 10% 35% 4%
Household Income Less than $50,000 51% 12% 34%, 4%
$50,000 or more 53% 10% 35% 2%
Education Not college graduate 45% 11% 40% 4%
College graduate 61% 9% 28% 2%
Race/Ethnicity White 47% 9% 41% 3%
Non-white 56% 12% 28% 3%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 41% 10% 45% 4%
White - College Graduate 57% 8% 34% 2%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 37% 13% 48% 2%
Men - White - College Graduate 499 1% 38% 1%
Women - White - Not College 449, 8% 43% 5%
Graduate
Women - White - College Graduate 64% 50, 299 204
Age 18 to 29 51% 9% 35% 5%
30 to 44 40% 15% 41% 3%
45 to 59 54% 10% 34% 2%
60 or older 57% 6% 34% 4%
Age Under 45 45% 12% 38% 4%
45 or older 55% 8% 34% 3%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 46% 11% 39% 4%
Gen X (38-53) 52% 12% 33% 3%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 52% 10% 37% 1%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 59% 6% 30% 5%
Gender Men 44% 14% 39% 3%
Women 57% 6% 33% 4%
Parents with Children K-12 47% 14% 36% 4%
White Evangelical Christians 32% 13% 51% 4%
Area Description Big city 62% 6% 29% 3%
Small city 50% 10% 33% 7%
Suburban 64% 9% 25% 2%
Small town 44% 11% 42% 3%
Rural 30% 17% 52% 1%
Small city/Suburban Men 48% 17% 33% 2%
Small city/Suburban Women 66% 3% 25% 6%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.
“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.
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National Adults

Do you think the laws covering the sale of guns (firearms) should be more
strict, less strict, or kept as they are now?

Kept as they
More strict Less strict are now Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %

February 2019 51% 10% 36% 3%
February 2018 71% 5% 23% 2%
October 2017 64% 7% 27% 2%
April 2013 60% 5% 33% 2%
October 2013* 49% 13% 37% 1%
September 2013 * 49% 13% 37% 2%
December 2012* 58% 6% 34% 2%
October 2011%* 43% 11% 44% 2%
October 2010* 44% 12% 42% 2%
October 2009* 44% 12% 43% 1%
October 2008* 49% 8% 41% 2%
October 2007* 51% 8% 39% 2%
October 2006* 56% 9% 33% 2%
October 2005* 57% 7% 35% 1%
October 2004* 54% 11% 34% 1%
January 2004* 60% 6% 34% *

October 2003* 55% 9% 36% *

October 2002* 51% 11% 36% 2%
October 2001* 53% 8% 38% 1%
May 2000* 62% 5% 31% 2%
April 2000* 61% 7% 30% 2%
December 1999* 60% 10% 29% 1%
August 1999% 66% 6% 27% 1%
June 1999* 62% 6% 31% 1%
May 1999* 65% 5% 28% 2%
April 1999* 66% 7% 25% 2%
February 1999* 60% 9% 29% 2%
April 1995* ~ 62% 12% 24% 2%
December 1993* 67% 7% 25% 1%
March 1993* 70% 4% 24% 2%
March 1991* 68% 5% 25% 2%
September 1990* 78% 2% 17% 3%

Marist Poll National Adults
*Polls conducted by Gallup Organization. * Asked of half sample. 1 Asked on Gallup Daily tracking
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National Adults

Do you think it is more important to:

Protect gun rights Control gun violence Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 37% 58% 4%
Gun Owners 59% 35% 6%
National Registered Voters 38% 57% 5%
Party Identification® Democrat 11% 87% 2%
Republican 68% 26% 6%
Independent 38% 57% 5%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 12% 83% 5%
Democrat women 10% 89% 1%
Republican men 68% 28% 5%
Republican women 68% 25% 7%
Independent men 49% 48% 3%
Independent women 28% 66% 6%
Trump Supporters 70% 25% 5%
Region Northeast 30% 67% 2%
Midwest 46% 50% 4%
South 38% 57% 4%
West 34% 60% 6%
Household Income Less than $50,000 40% 57% 4%
$50,000 or more 34% 61% 5%
Education Not college graduate 41% 55%, 4%,
College graduate 31% 64% 4%
Race/Ethnicity White 44% 53% 3%
Non-white 28% 67% 5%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 48% 49% 39%
White - College Graduate 37% 58%, 4%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 52% 44% 4%
Men - White - College Graduate 46% 50% 4%
\G)Vr(;r;l;;e— White - Not College 46% 500, 204
Women - White - College Graduate 299 67% 5%
Age 18 to 29 32% 66% 2%
30 to 44 41% 55% 4%
4510 59 39% 55% 6%
60 or older 37% 59% 4%
Age Under 45 37% 60% 3%
45 or older 38% 57% 5%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 38% 60% 2%
Gen X (38-53) 34% 61% 5%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 41% 54% 5%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 35%, 60% 5%
Gender Men 43% 53% 4%
Women 32% 64% 4%
Parents with Children K-12 40% 53% 7%
White Evangelical Christians 62% 35% 3%
Area Description Big city 26% 71% 3%
Small city 37% 56% 7%
Suburban 27% 67% 6%
Small town 47% 50% 3%
Rural 58% 40% 1%
Small city/Suburban Men 36% 56% 7%
Small city/Suburban Women 27% 67% 6%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9

percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.
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National Adults
Do you think it is more important to:

Protect gun rights Control gun violence Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
February 2019 37% 58% 4%
April 2018 38% 57% 5%
March 2018 39% 54% 7%
December 2017 42% 55% 3%
October 2017 45% 52% 4%
April 2013 44% 53% 3%
March 2013 48% 49% 3%

Marist Poll National Adults
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National Adults

Do you think the right to own and carry a gun is more important, just as important, or not as
important as other constitutional rights, such as freedom of speech, freedom of religion, or

freedom of the press?

More important Just as important Not as important Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 10% 58% 31% 1%
Gun Owners 15% 72% 12% 1%
National Registered Voters 10% 59% 30% 1%
Party Identification® Democrat 4% 40% 56% 0%
Republican 17% 74% 7% 2%
Independent 10% 64% 25% 1%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 4% 41% 55% 0%
Democrat women 4%, 39% 56% 0%
Republican men 22% 73% 5% 0%
Republican women 12% 75% 9% 4%
Independent men 13% 70% 17% 0%
Independent women 7% 58% 33% 2%
Trump Supporters 17% 75% 7% 2%
Region Northeast 9% 43% 47% 1%
Midwest 13% 60% 26% 1%
South 7% 65% 27% 1%
West 11% 57% 31% 1%
Household Income Less than $50,000 12% 55% 31% 2%
$50,000 or more 8% 58% 33% 1%
Education Not college graduate 9% 61% 28% 2%
College graduate 9% 54% 37% 0%
Race/Ethnicity White 11% 60% 28% 1%
Non-white 8% 53% 37% 1%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 1% 63% 25% 1%
White - College Graduate 10% 56% 33% 1%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 15% 64% 20% 1%
Men - White - College Graduate 1% 61% 27% 0%
Women - White - Not College 8% 62% 29% 204
Graduate
Women - White - College Graduate 8% 51% 399, 1%
Age 18 t0 29 10% 50% 39% 1%
30to 44 12% 65% 22% 1%
4510 59 8% 61% 30% 1%
60 or older 9% 54% 35% 2%
Age Under 45 11% 58% 30% 1%
45 or older 9% 58% 32% 1%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 12% 52% 35% 1%
Gen X (38-53) 8% 68% 22% 2%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 6% 61% 33% 0%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 12% 47% 37% 4%
Gender Men 13% 62% 26% 0%
Women 7% 55% 37% 2%
Parents with Children K-12 12% 62% 24% 2%
White Evangelical Christians 13% 74% 12% 2%
Area Description Big city 6% 51% 43% 0%
Small city 12% 52% 33% 3%
Suburban 5% 60% 35% 0%
Small town 12% 64% 22% 2%
Rural 13% 68% 18% 1%
Small city/Suburban Men 10% 62% 27% 0%
Small city/Suburban Women 7% 50% 41% 3%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to

rounding.
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National Adults

If more Americans owned guns, do you think there would be:

Or not make a

More crime Less crime difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 28% 26% 42% 4%
Gun Owners 12% 37% 46% 5%
National Registered Voters 28% 28% 40% 5%
Party Identification™ Democrat 50% 15% 31% 4%
Republican 5% 49% 43% 4%
Independent 26% 22% 46% 6%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 38% 13% 43% 6%
Democrat women 57% 16% 23% 4%
Republican men 5% 50% 41% 3%
Republican women 4% 48% 45% 4%
Independent men 22% 23% 49% 6%
Independent women 30% 21% 44% 6%
Trump Supporters 6% 47% 44% 3%
Region Northeast 33% 23% 40% 4%
Midwest 21% 31% 44% 4%
South 28% 23% 44% 5%
West 29% 28% 39% 4%
Household Income Less than $50,000 30% 26% 41% 3%
$50,000 or more 28% 24% 43% 5%
Education Not college graduate 23% 27% 46% 3%
College graduate 34% 22% 38% 5%
Race/Ethnicity White 24% 30% 41% 5%
Non-white 33% 21% 43% 4%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 21% 30% 46% 3%
White - College Graduate 29% 28% 36% 6%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 14% 379, 45% 4%
Men - White - College Graduate 21% 27% 48% 5%
\G)Vr(;r;l;;e— White - Not College 279 24% 46% 3%
Women - White - College Graduate 379% 30% 25% 8%
Age 18 to 29 33% 18% 46% 2%
30 to 44 25% 29% 37% 8%
45 to 59 23% 32% 44% 1%
60 or older 30% 23% 43% 5%
Age Under 45 29% 24% 41% 6%
45 or older 26% 27% 43% 3%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 29%, 24% 42% 5%
Gen X (38-53) 25% 26% 45% 4%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 25% 31% 41% 2%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 31% 22% 39% 8%
Gender Men 23% 28% 45% 4%
Women 33% 23% 40% 4%
Parents with Children K-12 22% 25% 48% 6%
White Evangelical Christians 13% 37% 47% 3%
Area Description Big city 35% 21% 40% 3%
Small city 27% 22% 47% 4%
Suburban 31% 27% 39% 2%
Small town 22% 26% 46% 5%
Rural 19% 36% 42% 4%
Small city/Suburban Men 25% 24% 50% 1%
Small city/Suburban Women 33% 24% 37% 5%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.
“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.



PWMGNIMPI1TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

If more Americans owned guns, do you think there would be:

More crime Less crime Not make a difference Unsure

Row % Row % Row %
February 2019 28% 26% 42% 4%
Pew Research 2017* 35% 33% 32% 1%

Marist Poll National Adults

* Pew Research Survey Conducted March 13th to 27th, 2017. n= 3,930 MoE = +/- 2.8%
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National Adults

Do you think stricter gun legislation should be an immediate priority for the current congress,
should not be an immediate priority, or the issue should not be a priority at all for congress?

Not an immediate

Immediate priority priority Not a priority at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 42% 29% 27% 3%
Gun Owners 23% 29% 45% 3%
National Registered Voters 41% 30% 28% 2%
Party Identification® Democrat 64% 26% 9% 1%
Republican 15% 32% 51% 2%
Independent 42% 33% 24% 1%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 55% 27% 16% 2%
Democrat women 69% 25% 5% 1%
Republican men 14% 23% 61% 2%
Republican women 17% 41% 40% 3%
Independent men 33% 32% 34% 1%
Independent women 50% 33% 15% 1%
Trump Supporters 17% 32% 50% 2%
Region Northeast 53% 26% 19% 2%
Midwest 30% 31% 36% 4%
South 37% 31% 29% 3%
West 50% 25% 23% 2%
Household Income Less than $50,000 44% 29% 24% 3%
$50,000 or more 43% 28% 28% 1%
Education Not college graduate 40% 30% 28% 3%
College graduate 46% 26% 26% 2%
Race/Ethnicity White 35% 31% 32% 2%
Non-white 53% 25% 20% 3%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 33% 31% 35% 2%
White - College Graduate 40% 30% 29% 1%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 20% 31% 45% 204
Men - White - College Graduate 329 28% 40% 0%
\élr(;?;;e— White - Not College 41% 30% 27% 20,
Women - White - College Graduate 47% 33% 18% 204
Age 18 t0 29 50% 30% 17% 3%
30to 44 34% 30% 32% 4%
4510 59 41% 28% 31% 1%
60 or older 43% 27% 28% 2%
Age Under 45 41% 30% 25% 4%
45 or older 42% 28% 29% 1%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 43% 31% 23% 3%
Gen X (38-53) 44% 24% 30% 3%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 40% 26% 32% 2%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 41% 33% 23% 2%
Gender Men 33% 26% 38% 3%
Women 50% 31% 17% 2%
Parents with Children K-12 33% 31% 32% 4%
White Evangelical Christians 22% 35% 42% 2%
Area Description Big city 55% 25% 19% 2%
Small city 40% 29% 26% 5%
Suburban 44% 28% 27% 1%
Small town 37% 30% 31% 2%
Rural 27% 31% 39% 3%
Small city/Suburban Men 34% 24% 39% 4%
Small city/Suburban Women 51% 34% 14% 1%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to

rounding.
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National Adults

Do you think stricter gun legislation should be an immediate priority for the current
congress, should not be an immediate priority, or the issue should not be a priority at all
for congress?

Not an immediate

Immediate priority priority Not a priority at all Unsure

Row % Row % Row % Row %
February 2019 42% 29% 27% 3%
April 2018 52% 19% 27% 1%

Marist Poll National Adults
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National Adults

Overall, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable impression of the

National Rifle Association, that is, the NRA?

Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 42% 42% 16%
Gun Owners 62% 24% 14%
National Registered Voters 43% 43% 14%
Party Identification® Democrat 15% 73% 11%
Republican 82% 8% 10%
Independent 38% 43% 19%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 12% 73% 16%
Democrat women 18% 73% 9%
Republican men 83% 6% 11%
Republican women 81% 10% 9%
Independent men 36% 48% 16%
Independent women 40% 38% 22%
Trump Supporters 77% 10% 13%
Region Northeast 33% 51% 16%
Midwest 52% 36% 13%
South 47% 36% 17%
West 34% 50% 17%
Household Income Less than $50,000 47% 37% 17%
$50,000 or more 38% 47% 15%
Education Not college graduate 46% 35% 19%
College graduate 35% 52% 12%
Race/Ethnicity White 47% 38% 16%
Non-white 36% 47% 17%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 50% 31% 19%
White - College Graduate 39% 49% 12%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 550 30% 15%
Men - White - College Graduate 41% 45% 13%
Women - White - Not College 47% 31% 220
Graduate
Women - White - College Graduate 379, 500, 10%
Age 18 to 29 30% 51% 19%
30to 44 47% 40% 13%
45 to 59 47% 38% 15%
60 or older 43% 39% 17%
Age Under 45 39% 45% 16%
45 or older 45% 39% 16%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 37% 46% 18%
Gen X (38-53) 4% 44% 14%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 49%, 38% 12%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 44%, 35% 21%
Gender Men 44% 40% 15%
Women 40% 43% 16%
Parents with Children K-12 47% 32% 21%
White Evangelical Christians 69% 16% 15%
Area Description Big city 36% 50% 14%
Small city 42% 41% 16%
Suburban 36% 50% 14%
Small town 46% 33% 21%
Rural 56% 30% 14%
Small city/Suburban Men 39% 46% 15%
Small city/Suburban Women 39% 45% 15%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9

percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may

not add to 100% due to rounding.
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SUPCOGI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

Are you more likely or less likely to support a brand or company that has cut ties with the

NRA?
More likely Less likely Vol. No difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 31% 37% 25% 7%
Gun Owners 21% 50% 23% 6%
National Registered Voters 33% 37% 23% 6%
Party Identification® Democrat 57% 22% 13% 8%
Republican 11% 64% 20% 4%
Independent 30% 29% 36% 5%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 56% 18% 21% 5%
Democrat women 58% 24% 9% 9%
Republican men 13% 66% 19% 2%
Republican women 10% 62% 22% 6%
Independent men 26% 35% 33% 5%
Independent women 33% 24% 39% 5%
Trump Supporters 12% 58% 25% 5%
Region Northeast 37% 34% 23% 6%
Midwest 28% 44% 22% 7%
South 28% 35% 28% 8%
West 34%, 36% 24% 6%
Household Income Less than $50,000 31% 36% 23% 10%
$50,000 or more 33% 36% 26% 5%
Education Not college graduate 25% 40% 27% 8%
College graduate 40% 34% 22% 5%
Race/Ethnicity White 29% 39%, 24% 7%
Non-white 34% 35% 24% 7%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 22% 42% 27% 9%
White - College Graduate 38% 36% 21% 5%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 23% 43% 27% 8%
Men - White - College Graduate 33% 44% 20% 3%
Women - White - Not College 2% 41% 27% 10%
Graduate
Women - White - College Graduate 43% 28% 23% 7%
Age 18 to 29 32% 37% 22% 9%
30to 44 28% 38% 31% 3%
45 to 59 31% 39% 24% 6%
60 or older 33% 34% 23% 10%
Age Under 45 30% 38% 27% 6%
45 or older 32% 37% 23% 8%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 30% 35% 29% 6%
Gen X (38-53) 33% 39% 23% 4%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 31% 40% 22% 7%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 28% 32% 25% 15%
Gender Men 28% 39% 27% 5%
Women 34% 35% 23% 8%
Parents with Children K-12 24% 39% 34% 4%
White Evangelical Christians 15% 54% 23% 8%
Area Description Big city 37% 37% 20% 6%
Small city 35% 28% 31% 5%
Suburban 38% 34% 24% 3%
Small town 24% 42% 23% 11%
Rural 16% 50% 24% 10%
Small city/Suburban Men 32% 36% 31% 1%
Small city/Suburban Women 41% 27% 24% 8%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.
“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to

rounding.
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SUPCOGI1TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Are you more likely or less likely to support a brand or company that has
cut ties with the NRA?

Vol: No
More likely Less likely difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
February 2019 31% 37% 25% 7%
March 2018 40% 37% 17% 6%

Marist Poll National Adults
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GNVILFT1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

Thinking ahead to the next few years, do you think gun violence in this country will be more

of a problem, less of a problem, or about the same as it is today?

About the same as it is

More of a problem Less of a problem today Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 39% 9% 49% 3%
Gun Owners 32% 8% 56% 4%
National Registered Voters 41% 8% 48% 3%
Party Identification™ Democrat 57% 8% 34%, 2%
Republican 24% 8% 62% 6%
Independent 41% 8% 49% 2%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 43% 10% 44% 3%
Democrat women 65% 6% 28% 2%
Republican men 24% 11% 60% 5%
Republican women 25% 4% 64% 7%
Independent men 38% 13% 47% 2%
Independent women 43% 3% 51% 3%
Trump Supporters 26% 8% 62% 4%
Region Northeast 49%, 7% 41% 3%
Midwest 33% 11% 52% 5%
South 37% 9% 52% 2%
West 41% 8% 49% 3%
Household Income Less than $50,000 41% 12% 44% 3%
$50,000 or more 37% 6% 54% 2%
Education Not college graduate 37% 8% 52% 2%
College graduate 43% 8% 46% 4%
Race/Ethnicity White 40% 8% 48% 4%
Non-white 38% 10% 50% 1%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 37% 7% 52% 3%
White - College Graduate 46% 7% 43% 4%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 30% 12% 549 4%
Men - White - College Graduate 38% 1% 48% 3%
?}V:;I;f;é White - Not College 43% 4% 51% 3%
Women - White - College Graduate 54% 2% 38% 6%
Age 18 to 29 35% 14% 51% 0%
30 to 44 31% 7% 57% 5%
45 to 59 46% 9% 44% 1%
60 or older 44% 6% 46% 5%
Age Under 45 33% 10% 55% 3%
45 or older 45% 7% 45% 3%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 34%, 12% 52% 1%
Gen X (38-53) 39% 5% 54% 2%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 45% 8% 45% 3%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 43% 5% 46% 6%
Gender Men 33% 13% 51% 3%
Women 45% 4% 47% 3%
Parents with Children K-12 38% 5% 55% 2%
White Evangelical Christians 31% 8% 59% 2%
Area Description Big city 44%, 8% 46% 2%
Small city 38% 7% 54% 1%
Suburban 42% 9% 45% 3%
Small town 38% 8% 49% 5%
Rural 31% 13% 54% 2%
Small city/Suburban Men 30% 10% 57% 2%
Small city/Suburban Women 49% 6% 42% 3%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to

rounding.
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GLWTCHGNI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

In order to reduce gun violence, do you think allowing school
teachers to carry guns in the classroom will make a difference or not
make a difference:

Make a difference ~ Not make a difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 39% 55% 5%
Gun Owners 56% 39% 5%
National Registered Voters 41% 54% 5%
Party Identification® Democrat 17% 78% 5%
Republican 69% 24% 6%
Independent 39% 56% 5%
Trump Supporters 67% 29% 4%
Region Northeast * * *
Midwest 51% 40% 9%
South 41% 54% 5%
West 33% 62% 5%
Household Income Less than $50,000 37% 60% 3%
$50,000 or more 39% 55% 6%
Education Not college graduate 39% 55% 6%
College graduate 38% 59% 4%
Race/Ethnicity White 44% 52% 4%
Non-white 32% 61% 7%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 44% 51% 5%
White - College Graduate 44%, 54% 2%
Age Under 45 40% 56% 4%
45 or older 38% 56% 6%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 38% 59%, 2%
Gen X (38-53) * * *
Baby Boomers (54-72) 41% 55% 4%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 28% 61% 11%
Gender Men 45% 52% 4%
Women 34% 59% 7%
White Evangelical Christians 60% 36% 4%
Area Description Big city 35% 60% 5%
Small city/Suburban 31% 63% 6%
Small town/Rural 51% 45% 4%
Small city/Suburban Men 35% 60% 4%
Small city/Suburban Women 27% 65% 8%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=520 MOE +/-
5.0 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters Split Sample: n=423 MOE +/- 5.6 percentage points. National Gun Owners Split Sample: n=184 MOE +/- 8.5
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Sample size too small to report.



GLWBKGDCKI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

In order to reduce gun violence, do you think requiring background
checks for gun purchases at gun shows or other private sales will
make a difference or not make a difference:

Make a difference  Not make a difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 82% 15% 2%
Gun Owners 68% 30% 3%
National Registered Voters 82% 16% 2%
Party Identification® Democrat 96% 4% 0%
Republican 70% 29% 1%
Independent 79% 17% 4%
Trump Supporters 65% 32% 3%
Region Northeast * * *
Midwest 78% 18% 4%
South 78% 19% 3%
West 88% 10% 1%
Household Income Less than $50,000 82% 14% 4%
$50,000 or more 83% 16% 1%
Education Not college graduate 82% 16% 2%
College graduate 86% 13% 1%
Race/Ethnicity White 81% 18% 1%
Non-white 84% 12% 4%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 79% 20% 1%
White - College Graduate 86% 14% 0%
Age Under 45 78% 18% 4%
45 or older 86% 13% 1%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 81% 14% 5%
Gen X (38-53) * * *
Baby Boomers (54-72) 84% 15% 1%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 82% 16% 2%
Gender Men 77% 19% 4%
Women 87% 12% 1%
White Evangelical Christians 76% 24% 0%
Area Description Big city 90% 10% 0%
Small city/Suburban 87% 12% 1%
Small town/Rural 75% 22% 3%
Small city/Suburban Men 80% 19% 1%
Small city/Suburban Women * * *

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=554 MOE +/-
4.9 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters Split Sample: n=455 MOE +/- 5.4 percentage points. National Gun Owners Split Sample: n=195 MOE +/- 8.2
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Sample size too small to report.



GLWBNASGNI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

In order to reduce gun violence, do you think banning the sale of semi-
automatic assault guns such as the AK-47 or the AR-15 will make a
difference or not make a difference:

Make a difference  Not make a difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 60% 37% 2%
Gun Owners 37% 61% 2%
National Registered Voters 62% 36% 2%
Party Identification® Democrat 79% 19% 2%
Republican 42% 56% 2%
Independent 61% 37% 2%
Trump Supporters 38% 61% 2%
Region Northeast * * *
Midwest 59% 35% 6%
South 53% 47% 1%
West 66% 33% 1%
Household Income Less than $50,000 66% 30% 4%
$50,000 or more 59% 41% 0%
Education Not college graduate 60% 38% 2%
College graduate 65% 34% 1%
Race/Ethnicity White 62% 35% 2%
Non-white 58% 39% 3%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 599, 37% 4%
White - College Graduate 68% 31% 1%
Age Under 45 50% 49% 1%
45 or older 69% 27% 3%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 48% 50% 2%
Gen X (38-53) * * *
Baby Boomers (54-72) 69% 29% 2%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 76% 17% 7%
Gender Men 50% 49% 1%
Women 70% 26% 4%
White Evangelical Christians 59% 39% 2%
Area Description Big city 68% 32% 0%
Small city/Suburban 64% 35% 1%
Small town/Rural 55% 40% 5%
Small city/Suburban Men 48% 52% 0%

Small city/Suburban Women

*

*

*

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=554 MOE +/-

4.9 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters Split Sample: n=455 MOE +/- 5.4 percentage points. National Gun Owners Split Sample: n=195 MOE +/- 8.2

percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Sample size too small to report.
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GLWNTLDBI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February 5th through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

In order to reduce gun violence, do you think creating a national
database to track all gun sales in the United States will make a
difference or not make a difference:

Make a difference ~ Not make a difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 64% 34% 3%
Gun Owners 51% 44% 5%
National Registered Voters 63% 35% 3%
Party Identification® Democrat 82% 17% 1%
Republican 45% 49% 6%
Independent 60% 40% 1%
Trump Supporters 40% 56% 4%
Region Northeast * * *
Midwest 59% 39% 2%
South 67% 31% 2%
West 67% 31% 2%
Household Income Less than $50,000 64% 33% 3%
$50,000 or more 69% 30% 1%
Education Not college graduate 62% 35% 3%
College graduate 69% 29% 2%
Race/Ethnicity White 62% 34% 4%
Non-white 69% 29% 1%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 62% 349%, 4%
White - College Graduate 64% 33% 3%
Age Under 45 67% 32% 1%
45 or older 61% 34% 4%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 69% 30% 1%
Gen X (38-53) * * *
Baby Boomers (54-72) 64% 30% 6%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 63% 32% 5%
Gender Men 57% 40% 3%
Women 71% 27% 3%
White Evangelical Christians 57% 39% 4%
Area Description Big city 79% 21% 0%
Small city/Suburban 66% 32% 2%
Small town/Rural 49% 46% 5%
Small city/Suburban Men 57% 40% 3%
Small city/Suburban Women 76% 23% 1%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=520 MOE +/-
5.0 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters Split Sample: n=423 MOE +/- 5.6 percentage points. National Gun Owners Split Sample: n=184 MOE +/- 8.5
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Sample size too small to report.



GLWSRO1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February 5th through February 11th, 2019
National Adults

In order to reduce gun violence, do you think having safety resource
officers or armed guards in schools will make a difference or not
make a difference:

Make a difference  Not make a difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 72% 24% 4%
Gun Owners 78% 18% 4%
National Registered Voters 71% 25% 4%
Party Identification® Democrat 58% 39% 3%
Republican 86% 9% 5%
Independent 71% 25% 3%
Trump Supporters 86% 11% 4%
Region Northeast * * *
Midwest 76% 21% 3%
South 78% 17% 4%
West 58% 37% 6%
Household Income Less than $50,000 76% 21% 3%
$50,000 or more 70% 26% 3%
Education Not college graduate 77% 19% 5%
College graduate 65% 32% 2%
Race/Ethnicity White 73% 23% 4%
Non-white 74% 23% 3%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 74%, 22% 4%
White - College Graduate 71% 25% 4%
Age Under 45 71% 25% 4%
45 or older 73% 24% 3%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 73% 23%, 4%
Gen X (38-53) * * *
Baby Boomers (54-72) 77% 22% 1%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 64% 30% 7%
Gender Men 74% 24% 2%
Women 69% 25% 6%
White Evangelical Christians 84% 13% 3%
Area Description Big city 72% 26% 2%
Small city/Suburban 67% 28% 5%
Small town/Rural 78% 18% 4%
Small city/Suburban Men 70% 28% 1%
Small city/Suburban Women 65% 27% 8%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=520 MOE +/-
5.0 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters Split Sample: n=423 MOE +/- 5.6 percentage points. National Gun Owners Split Sample: n=184 MOE +/- 8.5
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Sample size too small to report.



GLWMHCKI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

In order to reduce gun violence, do you think requiring mental health
checks on all gun buyers will make a difference or not make a

difference:
Make a difference ~ Not make a difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 79% 18% 3%
Gun Owners 70% 28% 2%
National Registered Voters 79% 19% 2%
Party Identification® Democrat 89% 10% 2%
Republican 74% 22% 3%
Independent 73% 27% 0%
Trump Supporters 72% 25% 3%
Region Northeast * * *
Midwest 74% 21% 4%
South 76% 22% 1%
West 83% 12% 5%
Household Income Less than $50,000 78% 17% 5%
$50,000 or more 80% 19% 1%
Education Not college graduate 80% 17% 3%
College graduate 80% 19% 0%
Race/Ethnicity White 81% 17% 2%
Non-white 76% 21% 3%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 83% 14% 3%
White - College Graduate 81% 19% 0%
Age Under 45 7% 20% 3%
45 or older 81% 16% 2%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 77% 21% 2%
Gen X (38-53) * * *
Baby Boomers (54-72) 81% 16% 3%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 79% 18% 3%
Gender Men 74% 22% 4%
Women 84% 14% 1%
White Evangelical Christians 76% 23% 1%
Area Description Big city 84% 15% 0%
Small city/Suburban 78% 19% 3%
Small town/Rural 79% 17% 4%
Small city/Suburban Men 73% 24% 3%
Small city/Suburban Women 83% 15% 2%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=520 MOE +/-
5.0 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters Split Sample: n=423 MOE +/- 5.6 percentage points. National Gun Owners Split Sample: n=184 MOE +/- 8.5
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Sample size too small to report.



GLWCLIP1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February 5th through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

In order to reduce gun violence, do you think banning high-capacity
ammunition clips that can shoot dozens of bullets without stopping to
reload will make a difference or not make a difference:

Make a difference  Not make a difference Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 65% 33% 2%
Gun Owners 43% 56% 1%
National Registered Voters 65% 33% 2%
Party Identification® Democrat 86% 12% 2%
Republican 48% 51% 1%
Independent 59% 38% 3%
Trump Supporters 43% 56% 1%
Region Northeast * * *
Midwest 61% 37% 3%
South 60% 38% 1%
West 69% 30% 1%
Household Income Less than $50,000 66% 30% 4%
$50,000 or more 66% 34% 0%
Education Not college graduate 67% 31% 2%
College graduate 66% 33% 1%
Race/Ethnicity White 66% 32% 1%
Non-white 66% 31% 3%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 64% 34% 2%
White - College Graduate 70% 30% 0%
Age Under 45 58% 42% 0%
45 or older 70% 26% 4%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 62% 38% 0%
Gen X (38-53) * * *
Baby Boomers (54-72) 67% 29% 4%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 78% 19% 4%
Gender Men 55% 44% 1%
Women 73% 23% 3%
White Evangelical Christians 64% 36% 1%
Area Description Big city 76% 22% 2%
Small city/Suburban 67% 32% 1%
Small town/Rural 56% 42% 2%
Small city/Suburban Men 55% 45% 0%
Small city/Suburban Women * * *

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults Split Sample. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=554 MOE +/-
4.9 percentage points.

“National Registered Voters Split Sample: n=455 MOE +/- 5.4 percentage points. National Gun Owners Split Sample: n=195 MOE +/- 8.2
percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*Sample size too small to report.



SCHSAFEI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019
National Adults

In general, do you think the schools in your community are safe or not
safe from gun violence?

Safe Not safe Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 65% 30% 5%
Gun Owners 70% 23% 6%
National Registered Voters 65% 31% 5%
Party Identification® Democrat 60% 36% 4%
Republican 69% 25% 5%
Independent 64% 31% 5%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 72% 24% 5%
Democrat women 52% 44% 3%
Republican men 75% 18% 7%
Republican women 63% 33% 4%
Independent men 68% 29% 4%
Independent women 61% 32% 7%
Trump Supporters 71% 25% 4%
Region Northeast 62% 33% 5%
Midwest 73% 22% 5%
South 62% 33% 5%
West 63% 31% 6%
Household Income Less than $50,000 64% 32% 4%
$50,000 or more 66% 29% 5%
Education Not college graduate 65% 30% 5%
College graduate 64% 30% 6%
Race/Ethnicity White 69% 24% 7%
Non-white 58% 39% 3%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 68% 26% 7%
White - College Graduate 70% 24% 7%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 63% 239, 10%
Men - White - College Graduate 78% 15% 7%
\G)Vr(;r;l;;e— White - Not College 68% 28% 50,
Women - White - College Graduate 62% 300, 7%
Age 18 to 29 65% 30% 5%
30to 44 66% 29% 5%
4510 59 61% 35% 3%
60 or older 66% 27% 7%
Age Under 45 65% 30% 5%
45 or older 64% 31% 5%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 65% 29% 5%
Gen X (38-53) 63% 33% 4%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 64% 32% 4%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 66% 25% 10%
Gender Men 70% 23% 7%
Women 59% 37% 4%
Parents with Children K-12 69% 28% 3%
White Evangelical Christians 72% 24% 4%
Area Description Big city 58% 37% 4%
Small city 72% 23% 5%
Suburban 63% 31% 6%
Small town 63% 29% 8%
Rural 70% 27% 4%
Small city/Suburban Men 73% 21% 6%
Small city/Suburban Women 63% 33% 4%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9
percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



WRYSCHSHI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

How worried are you, if at all, that a mass shooting could happen in a school in your community? Does that worry
you a great deal, somewhat, not so much, or not at all?

A great deal Somewhat Not so much Not at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 19% 34% 27% 19% <1%
Gun Owners 13% 31% 30% 26% 0%
National Registered Voters 20% 35% 27% 19% 0%
Party Identification™ Democrat 27% 39% 21% 12% 0%
Republican 12% 29% 31% 27% 0%
Independent 18% 36% 27% 19% 0%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 20% 32% 28% 21% 0%
Democrat women 32% 44% 17% 7% 0%
Republican men 8% 31% 29% 31% 1%
Republican women 17% 26% 34% 24% 0%
Independent men 17% 26% 35% 22% 0%
Independent women 20% 46% 19% 15% 0%
Trump Supporters 12% 28% 33% 27% 0%
Region Northeast 23% 34% 26% 17% 0%
Midwest 13% 33% 30% 23% 0%
South 20% 33% 27% 20% 0%
West 19% 39% 25% 17% 0%
Household Income Less than $50,000 23% 34%, 23% 20% 0%
$50,000 or more 17% 36% 30% 17% 0%
Education Not college graduate 21% 339%, 25% 20% 0%
College graduate 18% 37% 28% 17% 0%
Race/Ethnicity White 13% 38% 29% 20% 0%
Non-white 28% 28% 26% 18% 0%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 16% 36% 27% 20% 1%
White - College Graduate 10% 41% 31% 18% 0%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 8% 339% 28% 30% 1%
Men - White - College Graduate 4% 36% 36% 25% 0%
Women - White - Not College 209, 38% 26% 13% 0%
Graduate
Women - White - College Graduate 17% 45% 26% 129% 0%
Age 18 to 29 25% 27% 27% 21% 0%
30to 44 20% 30% 31% 19% 0%
451059 16% 39% 25% 21% 0%
60 or older 16% 40% 25% 18% 1%
Age Under 45 22% 28% 29% 20% 0%
45 or older 16% 40% 25% 19% 0%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 249, 26% 32% 18% 0%
Gen X (38-53) 18% 37% 23% 22% 0%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 14% 44% 23% 18% 0%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 16% 33% 29% 21% 1%
Gender Men 14% 29% 31% 26% 0%
Women 24% 39% 23% 13% 0%
Parents with Children K-12 15% 37% 31% 17% 0%
White Evangelical Christians 17% 35% 29% 19% 1%
Area Description Big city 24% 34% 24% 18% 0%
Small city 20% 28% 37% 15% 0%
Suburban 23% 35% 26% 16% 0%
Small town 16% 40% 22% 21% 1%
Rural 10% 38% 25% 26% 0%
Small city/Suburban Men 17% 23% 39% 20% 0%
Small city/Suburban Women 26% 39% 23% 12% 0%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.
“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



WRYSCHSHI1TRND. Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

How worried are you, if at all, that a mass shooting could happen in a school in your community? Does
that worry you a great deal, somewhat, not so much or not at all?

A great deal Somewhat Not so much Not at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
February 2019 19% 34% 27% 19% <1%
University of Connecticut/Hartford Courant Poll, January 2013* 22% 34% 26% 16% 1%

Marist Poll National Adults

* Conducted by University of Connecticut January 22-January 28, 2013, based on telephone interviews with a national adult sample of 1,002. MoE =/- 3%
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KNWGNVCTI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

Have you or someone you know experienced gun violence, for
example, by being threatened with a gun or as the victim of a

shooting?
Yes No Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 38% 62% <1%
Gun Owners 37% 63% 0%
National Registered Voters 39% 61% 0%
Party Identification™ Democrat 45% 53% 1%
Republican 29% 71% 0%
Independent 38% 62% 0%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 45% 51% 3%
Democrat women 45% 55% 0%
Republican men 34% 66% 0%
Republican women 24%, 76% 0%
Independent men 40% 60% 0%
Independent women 37% 63% 0%
Trump Supporters 34% 66% 0%
Region Northeast 31% 68% 1%
Midwest 32% 68% 0%
South 42% 58% 0%
West 43% 57% 0%
Household Income Less than $50,000 36% 63% 1%
$50,000 or more 41% 59% 0%
Education Not college graduate 36% 63% 1%
College graduate 40% 60% 0%
Race/Ethnicity White 31% 69% 0%
Non-white 48% 51% 1%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 299 71% 0%
White - College Graduate 34%, 66% 0%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 339 67% 0%
Men - White - College Graduate 36% 64% 0%
g/rc;r;llf;e— White - Not College 27% 73% 0%
Women - White - College Graduate 32% 63% 0%
Age 18 to 29 43% 57% 0%
30 to 44 47% 53% 0%
4510 59 42% 57% 1%
60 or older 22% 77% 0%
Age Under 45 45% 55% 0%
45 or older 32% 68% 1%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 48% 52% 0%
Gen X (38-53) 38% 61% 1%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 36% 64% 0%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 14% 85% 1%
Gender Men 41% 59% 1%
Women 36% 64% 0%
Parents with Children K-12 45% 55% 0%
White Evangelical Christians 28% 72% 0%
Area Description Big city 47% 53% 0%
Small city 34% 65% 1%
Suburban 43% 57% 0%
Small town 33% 67% 0%
Rural 30% 69% 2%
Small city/Suburban Men 44% 55% 1%
Small city/Suburban Women 33% 67% 0%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9

percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



KIDKNWGNYVI1. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

Parents with Children K-12

Does your child, or any of your children, personally know anyone who has been the
victim of a crime involving a gun, or not?

Yes No Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
Parents with (?hildren K-12 27% 70% 3%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Parents with Children K-12. Interviews conducted February 5th through
February 11th, 2019, n=217 MOE +/- 7.8 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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PARSTUO20R. NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Tables February Sth through February 11th, 2019

National Adults

From what you've read or heard, do you have a favorable or an

unfavorable impression of the students from Parkland, Florida that are

speaking out about the shooting at their high school last year and the

issue of gun violence?

Favorable Unfavorable Unsure-Never Heard
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 58% 20% 22%
Gun Owners 43% 31% 26%
National Registered Voters 61% 20% 19%
Party Identification”™ Democrat 86% 3% 11%
Republican 31% 38% 30%
Independent 62% 22% 16%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 87% 3% 11%
Democrat women 85% 4% 11%
Republican men 32% 39% 29%
Republican women 30% 38% 32%
Independent men 54% 32% 14%
Independent women 69% 12% 19%
Trump Supporters 33% 39% 28%
Region Northeast 60% 24% 16%
Midwest 49% 22% 29%
South 59% 20% 20%
West 62% 15% 23%
Household Income Less than $50,000 60% 15% 25%
$50,000 or more 59% 23% 17%
Education Not college graduate 55% 17% 28%
College graduate 63% 22% 14%
Race/Ethnicity White 54% 22% 24%
Non-white 66% 16% 17%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 49%, 19% 329
White - College Graduate 62% 23% 15%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 39% 27% 33%
Men - White - College Graduate 54% 30% 16%
\(;]rzléll?;e- White - Not College 56% 13% 31%
Women - White - College Graduate 70% 16% 14%
Age 18 to 29 67% 20% 13%
30to 44 47% 23% 30%
45to 59 56% 23% 21%
60 or older 64% 14% 22%
Age Under 45 56% 22% 22%
45 or older 60% 18% 22%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 59%, 21% 20%
Gen X (38-53) 57% 22% 21%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 57% 22% 21%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 63% 8% 29%
Gender Men 53% 25% 23%
Women 63% 16% 21%
Parents with Children K-12 52% 23% 24%
White Evangelical Christians 44% 29% 27%
Area Description Big city 65% 15% 20%
Small city 55% 25% 20%
Suburban 69% 12% 19%
Small town 53% 22% 25%
Rural 42% 30% 28%
Small city/Suburban Men 54% 22% 24%
Small city/Suburban Women 70% 14% 15%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9

percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may

not add to 100% due to rounding.
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National Adults

Do you think the students from Parkland, Florida that are speaking out about the shooting at
their high school and the issue of gun violence have had a major impact, a minor impact, or
no impact at all on gun reform in this country?

Major impact Minor impact No impact at all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 18% 46% 28% 8%
Gun Owners 9% 45% 37% 9%
National Registered Voters 17% 47% 29% 7%
Party Identification™ Democrat 29% 45% 22% 4%
Republican 7% 43% 41% 8%
Independent 12% 55% 24% 9%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 22% 50% 22% 6%
Democrat women 34% 41% 23% 3%
Republican men 10% 40% 45% 5%
Republican women 4% 47% 38% 11%
Independent men 9% 52% 33% 6%
Independent women 13% 58% 17% 12%
Trump Supporters 6% 45% 42% 7%
Region Northeast 14% 50% 30% 7%
Midwest 19% 44%, 27% 10%
South 18% 45% 30% 8%
West 19% 48% 25% 8%
Household Income Less than $50,000 24%, 42% 24%, 9%
$50,000 or more 14% 52% 28% 6%
Education Not college graduate 21% 46% 24% 10%
College graduate 14% 49% 31% 6%
Race/Ethnicity White 14% 48% 28% 11%
Non-white 24% 44% 26% 5%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 15% 47% 26% 13%
White - College Graduate 13% 51% 28% 8%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 13% 48% 26% 13%
Men - White - College Graduate 8% 51% 38% 3%
Women - White - Not College 16% 46% 25% 12%
Graduate
Women - White - College Graduate 17% 51% 19% 13%
Age 18 to 29 21% 58% 16% 5%
30 to 44 11% 43% 37% 9%
45 to 59 16% 47% 28% 10%
60 or older 22% 41% 29% 8%
Age Under 45 16% 50% 28% 7%
45 or older 19% 44% 29% 9%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 17% 51% 24% 7%
Gen X (38-53) 13% 45% 36% 6%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 20% 45% 26% 9%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 22% 38% 29% 11%
Gender Men 16% 45% 32% 7%
Women 20% 47% 24% 9%
Parents with Children K-12 11% 49% 34% 5%
White Evangelical Christians 13% 43% 32% 12%
Area Description Big city 18% 47% 27% 7%
Small city 23% 53% 19% 5%
Suburban 18% 43% 34% 5%
Small town 20% 43%, 28% 9%
Rural 7% 47% 29% 18%
Small city/Suburban Men 17% 48% 31% 4%
Small city/Suburban Women 24% 47% 23% 6%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.
“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.



PFLIMO001TRND.

Marist Poll National Trend

National Adults

Do you think the students from Parkland, Florida that are speaking out about the shooting at their high school
and the issue of gun violence have had (are having/will have) a major impact, a minor impact, or no impact at
all on gun reform in this country?

Major impact Minor impact No impact at all Unsure

Row % Row % Row % Row %
February 2019 18% 46% 28% 8%
April 2018 33% 46% 18% 4%
March 2018 33% 44% 19% 4%
February 2018 34% 40% 23% 3%

Marist Poll National Adults
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National Adults

When you hear about a mass shooting, like the one at the concert in
Las Vegas or the Parkland High School shooting, is your first

reaction:

More people need to

This country needs

carry a gun stricter gun laws Unsure
Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 25% 59% 16%
Gun Owners 44% 34% 22%
National Registered Voters 26% 59% 15%
Party Identification® Democrat 8% 86% 6%
Republican 57% 25% 18%
Independent 17% 64% 20%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 10% 78% 12%
Democrat women 7% 91% 3%
Republican men 59% 25% 16%
Republican women 54% 25% 20%
Independent men 22% 53% 25%
Independent women 12% 73% 15%
Trump Supporters 55% 25% 20%
Region Northeast 20% 69% 12%
Midwest 33% 50% 18%
South 27% 57% 16%
West 18% 64% 18%
Household Income Less than $50,000 23% 64% 13%
$50,000 or more 26% 59% 15%
Education Not college graduate 27% 57% 16%
College graduate 23% 62% 15%
Race/Ethnicity White 30% 55% 15%
Non-white 18% 67% 15%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 32% 52% 16%
White - College Graduate 27% 60% 13%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 41% 41% 17%
Men - White - College Graduate 349 5004 14%
\élr(;?;;e— White - Not College 259% 60% 16%
Women - White - College Graduate 20% 67% 13%
Age 18 t0 29 23% 66% 11%
30to 44 31% 49% 20%
4510 59 28% 58% 14%
60 or older 19% 62% 18%
Age Under 45 27% 57% 16%
45 or older 23% 60% 16%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 26% 57% 16%
Gen X (38-53) 24% 62% 14%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 28% 57% 15%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 16% 64% 21%
Gender Men 31% 50% 19%
Women 20% 67% 13%
Parents with Children K-12 25% 55% 21%
White Evangelical Christians 39% 46% 15%
Area Description Big city 18% 67% 15%
Small city 23%, 64% 12%
Suburban 20% 63% 17%
Small town 26% 55% 19%
Rural 45% 38% 17%
Small city/Suburban Men 30% 52% 18%
Small city/Suburban Women 13% 76% 11%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February 5th through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9

percentage points.

“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.
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National Adults

From what you have read or heard, do you think, compared to 25 years ago, the per capita
gun murder rate in the U.S. is higher, lower, or about the same?

Higher Lower About the same Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row %
National Adults 59% 12% 23% 6%
Gun Owners 58% 12% 24% 6%
National Registered Voters 60% 12% 23% 5%
Party Identification® Democrat 73% 8% 15% 4%
Republican 52% 9% 34% 5%
Independent 57% 18% 20% 5%
Party ID and Gender Democrat men 56% 16% 21% 7%
Democrat women 84% 3% 10% 2%
Republican men 45% 13% 37% 4%
Republican women 58% 5% 30% 6%
Independent men 43%, 29% 25% 3%
Independent women 70% 8% 15% 7%
Trump Supporters 49% 14% 31% 6%
Region Northeast 60% 13% 21% 6%
Midwest 53% 12% 26% 9%
South 59% 12% 24% 5%
West 65% 10% 19% 6%
Household Income Less than $50,000 66% 10% 17% 8%
$50,000 or more 57% 13% 26% 4%
Education Not college graduate 62% 9% 22% 6%
College graduate 56% 15% 24% 5%
Race/Ethnicity White 61% 12% 22% 5%
Non-white 59% 11% 22% 7%
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 61% 9% 24% 6%
White - College Graduate 61% 15% 20% 3%
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College Graduate 50% 12% 31% 7%
Men - White - College Graduate 47% 26% 25% 3%
\G)Vr(;r;l;;e— White - Not College 69% 6% 19% 6%
Women - White - College Graduate 75% 50 16% 4%
Age 18 to 29 42% 17% 30% 10%
30 to 44 62% 15% 19% 4%
45 to 59 67% 9% 19% 5%
60 or older 64% 8% 23% 6%
Age Under 45 53% 16% 24% 7%
45 or older 66% 8% 21% 5%
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-37) 50% 17% 24% 9%
Gen X (38-53) 66% 9% 23% 2%
Baby Boomers (54-72) 64% 10% 22% 4%
Silent-Greatest (Over 72) 68% 5% 18% 10%
Gender Men 47% 19% 27% 7%
Women 71% 5% 19% 5%
Parents with Children K-12 65% 14% 16% 5%
White Evangelical Christians 58% 8% 28% 6%
Area Description Big city 59% 12% 21% 7%
Small city 63% 11% 22% 5%
Suburban 57% 19% 21% 3%
Small town 58% 7% 26% 9%
Rural 60% 10% 25% 5%
Small city/Suburban Men 45% 23% 28% 4%
Small city/Suburban Women 74% 6% 15% 4%

NPR/PBS NewsHour/Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted February Sth through February 11th, 2019, n=880 MOE +/- 3.9 percentage points.
“National Registered Voters: n=722 MOE +/- 4.3 percentage points. National Gun Owners: n=314 MOE +/- 6.5 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to

rounding.

32



	February 2019_How the Survey was Conducted.pdf
	How the Survey was Conducted

	FORMATTED_US190205 NOS.pdf
	US190205 NOS

	WITH TREND_us190205_PBS_NPR_TABLES.pdf
	Sheet1




